
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014566-2021 

Tender

Dementia Advisory Service

Hartlepool Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014566

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c059  

Published 25 June 2021, 3:37pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

26 July 2021, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hartlepool Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Road

HARTLEPOOL

TS248AY

Contact

Karen Cooper

Email

karen.cooper@hartlepool.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014566-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014566-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014570-2021
mailto:karen.cooper@hartlepool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 1429523009

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hartlepool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hartlepool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dementia Advisory Service

Reference number

DN 551608

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking submissions from suitably skilled and experienced organisations to
provide Dementia Advisory Service to people who have dementia and their supporters, family
and carers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Hartlepool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking submissions from suitably skilled and experienced organisations to
provide Dementia Advisory Service to people who have dementia and their supporters, family
and carers. 

The overall aim of the Dementia Advisory Service is to empower people who are affected by
and/or suffering from dementia to be able to "live well with dementia" by the following
means:

1.1 Service accessibility; local presence and actively seeking out those affected by dementia
and that are traditionally found hard to reach.

1.2 Focus on the individual, empowering them to access the information they need,
promoting independence, self-help, well-being and true choice and control.

1.3 Provision of quality information and signposting which is tailored around the specific
needs of the person's circumstances. 

1.4 Collaboration with other health and social care professionals and active development of
these partnerships to maximise the outcomes for the person with dementia.

Full details of the tender process and evaluation are provided in the tender documents.

Interested Organisations wishing to register an interest and download the tender
documents, should apply via the ProContract e-tendering portal.

https://procontract.due-north.com

Registration is Free of charge

All completed documentation for this tender must be uploaded via the ProContract e-
tendering portal Only and submitted no later than 14:00 hours on Monday, 26th July 2021.

Late submissions will not be accepted. (Postal and e-mail submissions will also not be
accepted.)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100%

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 7

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contract has the option to be extended for up to a further 2 years subjecting to
performance and funding.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate



Page 6 to 7

Originally published as:

Date

21 July 2021

Local time

12:00am

Changed to:

Date

26 July 2021

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 July 2021

Local time

2:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014570-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hartlepool Borough Council

Hartlepool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T22:39:21+0100
	TCPDF




